FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

27.	 Financial instruments and financial risks (Continued)

27.2	 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s and the Company’s financial

instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s and Company’s exposure

to market risk for changes in interest rates relates primarily to borrowings as shown in Note 13 to the financial

statements. All the Group’s and the Company’s financial assets and liabilities at floating rates are contractually

re-priced to market interest rates on or near the end of the financial year.

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rate risks for financial

liabilities as at the end of the financial year. For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming amount

of liability outstanding at the end of the financial year was outstanding for the whole year. The sensitivity analysis

assumes an instantaneous 0.5% (2015: 0.5%) change in the interest rates from the end of the financial year,

with all variables held constant.

Increase/(Decrease)

Profit or loss

2016 2015

$’000 $’000

Group

Interest rate

– increased by 0.5% per annum (23) (36)

– decreased by 0.5% per annum 23 36

Company

Interest rate

– increased by 0.5% per annum (4) (6)

– decreased by 0.5% per annum 4 6

EPICENTRE HOLDINGS LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2016

88

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

27.	 Financial instruments and financial risks (Continued)

27.3	 Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk refer to the risks in which the Group and the Company encounter difficulties in meeting short-term

obligations. Liquidity risks are managed by matching the payment and receipt cycles.

The Group and the Company manage their debt maturity profile, operating cash flows and the availability of

funding so as to ensure that all repayment and funding needs are met. As part of the overall prudent liquidity